Atty. Docket No.: 4444-0131P

Page 1 of 1

RE		

EET

NE 102027	438			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	Name: COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.			
CHIEN, Chung-Chi	Internal Address:			
PENG, Szu-Jung	Street Address: 581, Jui-Kuang Rd., Neihu			
CHANG, Feng-Cheng	City: Taipei City State: ZIP:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES NO	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Postal Code:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES NO			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other:				
Execution Date: December 4, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	573 475S			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 4, 2003				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).			
NEW				
Additional numbers attached? TYES NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)			
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	⊠ Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,			
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 02-2448			
Country: USA				
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page			
if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.				
Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334  Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	My December 12, 2003 Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)				

12/17/2003 WABRHAM1 00000004 10734755

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

JTE/tmr

(Rev. 09/30/03)

Docket No.:

	<u>A</u>	ASSIGNMENT
	In consideration of the premises and other good and val	luable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
herel	by acknowledged, the undersigned,	
(1)	Chung-Chi CHIEN	
(2)	Szu-Jung PENG	_
(3)	Feng-Cheng CHANG	<del></del>
who	has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells	s, assigns and transfers unto
Con	npal Electronics, Inc.	
defin	accessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNE) and in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled AIGHTING KEYBOARD AND LIGHTING	E") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as  G MODULE THEREOF
[a] [b]	for which an application for United States Letters Pa	stent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No.; or stent was executed on,
Unite conti the s	ed States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor an nuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under	d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or er the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to sors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the ehalf of said ASSIGNEE;
succe basee	ning original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Paressors, assigns and legal representatives, and without furt d thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;	nterest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and tent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its ther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGN	NED on the date indicated aside our signatures:	
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
(1) N	Chung - Chi CHIEK  Jame: Chung-Chi CHIEN	DEC 0 4 2003
(2)	SZU-Jung PENG  Jame: Szu-Jung PENG	DEC 0 4 2003
(3) N	Feng - Chang Chang  Jame: Feng-Cheng CHANG	DEC 0 4 2003

PATENT REEL: 014795 FRAME: 0506

**RECORDED: 12/12/2003**